CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 September 1999 Luit Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 4058	API No. 15 - 025-21,412 - 00 - 00
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	County: Clark
Address: P. O. Box 399	SESENE_Sec. 35 Twp. 32 S. R. 23 East West
City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846	2419 FNL feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: N/A	219 FEL feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Kevin Wiles, Sr.	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Phone: (620) 275-2963 Contractor: Name: Val Energy, Inc.	DOUZIDEN
Contractor: Name: Val Energy, Inc. License: 5822 Wellsite Geologiet: James Dilts	Field Name: WILDCAT
Wellsite Geologist: James Dilts	Producing Formation: LANCING/KANSAS CITY
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2017' Kelly Bushing: 2027'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 5452' Plug Back Total Depth: 5074'
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 716 Feet
Gas SIGW	
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth to w/sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AHTINT 3-4-09
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be conected from the Reserve Pit)
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 11,000 ppm Fluid volume 500 bbls
Commingled Docket No.	Dewatering method used Hauled Off Site
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: American Warrior, Inc.
	Lease Name: Abell 1 SWD License No.: 4058
5-18-07 6-1-07 8-23-07 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter SW Sec. 35 Twp. 32 S. R. 23 East W West
Recompletion Date Sale Reached 1D Completion Date of Recompletion Date	County: CLARK Docket No.: D-12,726
	DONAL HOLL
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING . Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes rules and regulations promulgated to regulations.	and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes rules and regulations promulgated to regulations.	and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING . Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes rules and regulations promulgated to regulatering are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Signature:	and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING . Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes rules and regulations promulgated to regulatering are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Signature:	and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. It the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements KCC Office Use ONLY
All requirements of the statutes rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Signature: Compliance Coordinator Date: 8-24-07	and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. Ite the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements KCC Office Use ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Received RECEIVED
All requirements of the statutes rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Signature: Compliance Coordinator Date: Bubscribed and sworn to before me this and correct to the best of my knowledge.	and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. It the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements KCC Office Use ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Received RECEIVED If Denied, Yes Date ONLY If Denied, Yes Date ONLY
All requirements of the statutes rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Signature: Compliance Coordinator Date: Bubscribed and sworn to before me this and correct to the best of my knowledge.	and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. Ite the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements KCC Office Use ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Received RECEIVED If Denied, Yes Days CORPORATION COMMISS O Wireline Log Received
All requirements of the statutes rules and regulations promulgated to regul	and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. It the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements KCC Office Use ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Received RECEIVED If Denied, Yes Days SCORPORATION COMMISS OF Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received AUG 2 8 2007 UIC Distribution
All requirements of the statutes rules and regulations promulgated to regul	and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. It the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements KCC Office Use ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Received RECEIVED If Denied, Yes Data NSAS CORPORATION COMMISS OF Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received AUG 2 8 2007 UIC Distribution

તું . . .

Operator Name: An	nerican Warrior, I	nc.		Lea	35				
	32 S. R. 23				nty: Clark				WHEN THE STREET
tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re	Show important tops en and closed, flowir ecovery, and flow rate gs surveyed. Attach	ng and shu es if gas to	it-in pressures, o surface test, a	whether along with	shut-in pr	essure reached	d static level, hydro	static pressu	
Orill Stem Tests Tak		~ \	res No		V	og Forma	tion (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	eological Survey		∕es 🗹 No		Nan	ne		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)	g ,		res 🔽 No					<i>a</i> -5	
List All E. Logs Run:							KC	C	
Borehole Com Compensated Dual Induction	g,			KC AUG 25 CONFID	2007 ENTIAL				
			CASING					***************************************	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Si	Report all strings set-o		/eight	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent
Surface Pipe		8-5/8"	et (In O.D.)	24 #	s. / Ft.	714'	Cement Common Class A	300 sx	Additives 3% cc 2% gel
Production Pip	e 7-7/8"	5-1/2'		17#		5110'		165 sx	
			ADDITIONAL	CEMEN	TING / SQI	JEEZE RECOR	D	,	
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom				ks Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additives	S
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone							,		
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per		e		acture, Shot, Cement Amount and Kind of Mat		ord Depth
4	4466' to 4468'					500 Gals M	1CA 15%		Same
				70					
TUBING RECORD 2-	Size 3/8"	Set At		Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes No		L
Date of First, Resumer	d Production, SWD or E	Enhr.	Producing Meth	nod	Flowing	g 📝 Pump	ing Gas Lift	Othe	er <i>(Explain)</i>
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil SHUT IN	Bbls.	Gas SHUT IN	Mcf	Wate SHU		Bbls. Ga	as-Oil Ratio	RECEIVED
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	COMPLETIC	ON			Production Inte	rval	NANSA	S CORPORATION COMM
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole	√ Pe	rt. 🗆 🗆	Oually Comp.	Commingled		AUG 2 8 2007



CHARGE TO: AMERICAN WARRIDE IN CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

TICKET

12193

	PAGE	OF	
	1	12	
DATE	OWI	NER	

Service	s, Itte.		:.		
SERVICE LOCATIONS	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE CITY W	DATE OWNER
1. NESS CEXT KS	1-35	BOUZIDE	curek	Ke CITY	6-2-07 SAME
2.	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR SERVICE		RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED DELIVERED TO	ORDER NO.
1	SALES VAL	. भग्रध		VIACT LOCATION	
J	WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY	JOB PURPOSÉ	WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION
4.	OZL	DEVELOPMENT	S'h" LONGSTRING		ASHUALD KY-WEDGE, IN NOW
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS				
			<u> </u>		

PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTIN	G		1				UNIT	1		
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	AMOUNT		
575		1			MILEAGE FI 104	90	ME			4,0	360,00		
১শঙ		1			PUMP SERVICE	1	120g	5100	FF	125010			
221		1			LTDIM KCL	2	GAL			26/00	52 00		
781		1			MUDFLUSH	500	GAL.			7:	375,00		
402		1			CMTRALIZIES	7	 <u>\$</u> A	51/2	l ,,	950	0 665 00		
403		١			COMMT BASKET	1	[εΑ		<u>i </u>	2900	290 00		
405	<u> </u>	1			FORMITON PACKERSHOE		EA			14000	0 11/00/00		
406	SAS	1		<u> </u>	LATCH GOWN PLUG , RAFFLE	1	ξA			23510	235 00		
•	AUG ONSER						<u> </u>		i l	i			
1.5,64	[Ĩ				
	₹ ○										i		
	VED NI COMIV 2007 2007												
	2 0							IIN.	L DIS-	1			

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO

devin DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED D-A.M. P.M. 0200 6-2-07

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

							1.		
SURVEY	AGR	EE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	E	2405 7074			 I
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?					\neg	PAGE TOTAL		4627	ĺ∞
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?					T				<u> </u>
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?					7	ر# ر	4	3942	27
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?				-	T	subtotal TAX Clark 5.3	1 19	8569	32° 80
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR S	SERVICE	7	NO	<u> </u>	1				
CUSTOMER DID NOT	T WISH T		TOTAL		8887	07			

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

APPROVAL

Thank You!



PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 TICKET CONTINUATION

No. 12193

Service	0.	ric.			, KS 6/5 5-798-23			CUSTOME AM &	ER LTUAN WARD IT	or INC		WELL BOUZE)&J	1.35	·	DATE 6-2	07	PAGE	l°5	
PRICE REFERENCE	SECO	NDARY REFE PART NUMB	HENCE/ ER	i de	CCOUNTIL MACCINI	VG)	TIME		DESCR			. Corne	TON:	- on	lanna.	E (SELECTION)			MOUNT	
325				١					ARD COMUT		EA-2	Ibs					2,00		1980	
276				١				FLOCE					287		 		1 25	·	51	<u>25</u>
783			···	1				SALT		*		900	હડ				120		180	00
284			. :	١		<u> </u>	·.	CALS	NL.	· · ·		8	SYS	008	280	3	<u> </u>		240	00
782				1				C12-1		,		116	USS.		ļ		4 00		464	00
290	· .			1				DAR			·	2	GAL				2 00		64	00
·			·												 		-			
	<u> </u>			_											<u></u>		1			
	<u> </u>		·							Ro-					[٠.	4 *]	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-		 						· · · · ·							-	· ·	<u> </u>		<u>į</u>	<u> </u>
	ļ		·										·		1	:	1		- 1	
																i.	i	<u> </u>	- i	
									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · ·			 		<u> </u>		<u></u>	
												·			<u> </u>		i	<u> </u>	- 	
. 45																<u> </u>	+-			
												-			<u></u>		-i		<u>'</u>	
		×					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>					,			<u> </u>	 			
		ASIA				·						-					- 		- 	
CONS	A																			
SERVATION DIVI	6 2	CORPORA!											·							
TION T	8 2	ATION COMMISSI															1		İ	
<u>S</u>	2007	S O															1			
2		NOISSIN												·						
182		z 		1	- 			SERVICE CI	,	Kara-		CUBIC FEET		165			110		181	50
<u> </u>				1				MILEAGE	TOTAL WEIGHT	LOADED 9	MILES O	TON MILES		781.5	(ک		100		781	<u>52</u>
·				-									-	. c	ONTINI	JATION TOTA			3942.	27

SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB LOG CUSTOMER JOB TYPE S'/2" LONG STRING WELL NO. AMERICAN WARRED ENC 1-35 BOUZEDEN 12193 PRESSURE (PSI) CHART , NO. VOLUME (BBLDGAL) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS ·C TUBING $0\lambda\infty$ MOUDON MO START 51/2" CASOLO IN WELL 0500 70-5452 SET & 5110 19-5100 5/2-17 " 55- 32.15 CENTENIZIES-1,2,47 11 16,17 CMT BSKT - 6 0755 BREAK CORCUATED N DROPBALL - SET PACKERSHOE 2180 0915 12 PUMP SOO GAL MUDFIUSH 0917 20 PUMP 20 BBLS KCLFLUSH 4-2 0910 PLUG RH-MH 4% 0922 40 350 MOX COMET 165 CKS GA-2 0932 WASH OUT PUMP, LINES 0934 RELEASE LATEH DOWN PLUG 0936 0 DESPUCE PLUG 6% 0955 1500 PLUG DOWN - PST UP LATELL THE PLUG 117.8 0957 REIENSE PER- HEW RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION WASH TOUCH AUG 2 8 2007 CONSERVATION DIVISION 1100 JOR COMPLETE

MAUK YOU WAXK DUSTY STAN

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 24907

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	ann)
AUG 2 5	MEDICINE LODGE
DATE 5-21-07 SEC. TWP. RANGE 2300	ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH 2:00 pm 6:45pm 7:35p.
LEASE WELL# 1-35 LOCATION ASHLAN	10, KS, WEST EDGE, CLANK STATE
OLD OR NEW Circle one) 122, W/w	
CONTRACTOR VAL	OWNER AMERICAN WALLION
TYPE OF JOB SULFACE CASING	
HOLE SIZE 12 4" T.D. 7/4"	CEMENT
CASING SIZE 85% DEPTH 716	AMOUNT ORDERED 200 sx 45:35:6+32 <<
TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE 4½" DEPTH	+ 4 FLO-SEAL, 100 Sx CLASS A + 39, cc +
DRILL PIPE 42" DEPTH TOOL DEPTH	2% 662
PRES. MAX 600 MINIMUM 100	. COMMON 100 A @ 11.10 1110,0
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 42, 45	, COMMON <u>/00 14</u> @ <u>///0,0</u> POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 42, 45	GEL 2 @ /6.65 33.30
PERFS.	CHLORIDE 10 @ 46.60 466.00
DISPLACEMENT 43 3/4 bbl. FLESH WATER	ASC@
EQUIPMENT	ALW 200 @10.45 2090.0
	Flo Seal 50 " @ 2.00 100.00
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER SILL M.	@
#360 HELPER THOMAS D.	@
# 356 DRIVER RAYMOND K.	
# 356 DRIVER RAYMOND K. BULK TRUCK	@
# DRIVER	@
	HANDLING 324 @ 1.90 615.6
REMARKS:	MILEAGE 60 X 324 X. 09 1749.60
	TOTAL 6164.5
PIPE ON BOTTOM, BLEAK CIXCULATION, PUMP PRE-FLUSH, PUMP 200 OX 65!35: L+ 390 cc +	SERVICE
14 FLO-SEAL, 100 SX CLASS A + 39 cc +	- ODA (ICE
2% GEZ, STOP PUMB, LEZEASE PLUG, START	DEPTH OF JOB 7/6
DISPLACEMENT, SEE LIFT, SLOWRATE,	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 0-300' 815.07
BUTTE PLUE, FROAT HERD, DISPLACED	EXTRA FOOTAGE 4/6' @ 65 270,40
CIRCULATE CEMENT	MILEAGE 60 @ 6.00 360.00
CIACOMIE CELAGNICI	MANIFOLD HEAD RENT @ 100,00 100,00
	@
CHARGE TO: Anexical Walkian	15m1/5m1/9
STREET	TOTAL <u>1545, 40</u>
CITYSTATEZIP	
STATEZII	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
	05/101111 0111 10100 00 100 00
	8 4" KUBBEN PLUC 1@100,00 100,00
To Allied Consenting Co. Los	8 48 AFU INSECT 1@ 335,00 335,00 8 48 KASKET 1@220,00 220,00
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	83/2 CENTRALIZER 2 @ 55,00 110,00
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	ANY APPLICABLE TAX
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	WILL BE CHARGED HIDON INVOICING TOTAL 765.00
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	UPON INVOICING
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TAX
	TOTAL CHARGE
	DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
0010	: 0 m
SIGNATURE Krik Smith	true on, the